2374-02-115 
 §  
COUNTY OF DALLAS § KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: 

That, The City of Mesquite, a Texas Municipality of the County of Dallas, State of Texas, hereinafter 
referred to as Grantors, whether one or more, for and in consideration of the sum of Fifteen Thousand 
Fifty Three and No/100 Dollars ($15,053.00) to Grantors in hand paid by the State of Texas, acting by 
and through the Texas Transportation Commission, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for 
which no lien is retained, either expressed or implied, do by these presents Grant, Bargain, Sell and